The Program is funded through a grant administered by Legal Services Corporation 

(LSC), which comes from an appropriation request submitted as part of the Court's appropriation request. 

The Program is requesting an appropriation of new grant funds in the amount of $4.4 million for FY 2027. Thirty-

five thousand dollars ($35,000) of this amount is assumed for the estimated LSC grant administration cost, and the 

remainder of this amount is for Program operations.    

The Program's proposed budget for FY 2027 is included herein. Like all other organizations, TVC has been directly